VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Sorted on best lap time

Group 6
G6-TT1

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:09:24

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/6/2023-08:53 .
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Pos No. PIC Name Class Laps BestTm InLap Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color City/State Group
1 29 1 Patrick Flynn FF3 8 1:26.629 7 1987 Van Diemen Van Diemen RF87 Blue Dallas TX 6
2 34 1 Bob Hancock FF1 8 1:27.648 8 1969 Merlyn 11A Red Erie CO 6
3 80 2 Ted Smith FF3 8 1:29.522 8 1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford Red Austin TX 6
4 66 1 Timothy Blakeley FF2 8 1:29.586 8 1976 Crossle 30/32F White Dallas TX 6
5 82 2 Steve Mercer FF1 7 1:30.707 7 1970 Winkelman WDF2 Purple Evergreen CO 6
6 211 2 Seth Letterly FF2 6 1:31.516 5 1981 Zink 16 Blue/Orange Eaton CO 6
7 78 3 Allen Letterly FF2 8 1:31.839 8 1982 Citation/Zink 16 blue Eaton CO 6
8 86 3 Angus Lemon FF1 7 1:31.969 7 1969 Merlyn 11A Purple Fruita CO 6
9 029 4 Mike Ries FF1 8  1:33.092 4 1972 Winkelmann WDF4 Blue Denver CO 6
10 23 5  Charles Jones FFL 7  1:33.143 6 1972 Ford Titan Mk6 Blue Kingwood TX 6
11 52 4 Richard Stephens FF2 3 1:35.205 1 1980 Lola 540E Black Bixby OK 6
12 72 6  Gerry Tussing FF1 7 1:36.031 7 1972 Titan MK6 Silver/Black Lincoln NE 6
13 7 7  Robert Alder FF1 7  1:36.655 6 1972 TITAN MK-6 BLUE/White Denver CO 6
14 83 5 Mike Swensen FF2 7 1:37.048 7 1981 Zink Formula Ford ZinkZ16 Black and White libery Hill TX 6
15 61 8 John Mihalich, Jr. FF1 7 1:37.159 6 1969 Lotus Type 61 White Craig CO 6
16 70 9 Patrick Slater FF1 5 1:37.695 5 1960 Merlyn Formula Ford White/Red Round Rock TX 6
17 08 1 David Bell FC 6 1:41.893 6 1988 Swift SE3 FC Red Kingwood TX 6
18 41 1 Robert (Bob) Maurer FA 3 1:43.000 3 1974 Lola T-322 FSV Yellow Pella IA 6
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/6/2023 11:26:36 PM
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 6
G6-TT1

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:09:24

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/6/2023-08:53

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(29) Patrick Flynn
1 1:36.324 +9.695 9:11:20.763
2 1:32977 +6.348 9:12:53.740
3 1:37.786 +11.157 9:14:31.526
4 1:32.643 +6.014 9:16:04.169
5 1:29.003 +2.374 9:17:33.172
6 1:29.448 +2.819 9:19:02.620
7 1:26.629 9:20:29.249
8 1:26.694 +0.065 9:21:55.943
(34) Bob Hancock
1 1:35.600 +7.952 9:11:32.127
2 1:31.903 +4.255 9:13:04.030
3 1:31.640 +3.992 9:14:35.670
4 1:32.072 +4.424 9:16:07.742
5 1:29.569 +1.921 9:17:37.311
6 1:29.125 +1.477 9:19:06.436
7 1:30.458 +2.810 9:20:36.894
8 1:27.648 9:22:04.542
(80) Ted Smith
1 1:35.379 +5.857 9:11:06.160
2 1:33.705 +4.183 9:12:39.865
3 1:34.078 +4.556 9:14:13.943
4 1:31.424 +1.902 9:15:45.367
5 1:41.064 +11.542 9:17:26.431
6 1:31.464 +1.942 9:18:57.895
7 1:31.318 +1.79%6 9:20:29.213
8 1:29.522 9:21:58.735
(66) Timothy Blakeley
1 1:35.652 +6.066 9:11:03.744
2 1:35.141 +5.555 9:12:38.885
3 1:33.291 +3.705 9:14:12.176
4 1:31.913 +2.327 9:15:44.089
5 1:41471 +11.885 9:17:25.560
6 1:33.744 +4.158 9:18:59.304
7 1:33.992 +4.406 9:20:33.296
8 1:29.586 9:22:02.882
(82) Steve Mercer
1 1:46.624 +15.917 9:12.01.485
2 1:38.132 +7.425 9:13:39.617
3 1:43.106 +12.399 9:15:22.723
4 1:35.378 +4.671 9:16:58.101
5 1:35875 +5.168 9:18:33.976
6 1:33643 +2.936 9:20:07.619
7 1:30.707 9:21:38.326
(211) Seth Letterly
1 1:45.198 +13.682 9:11:56.153
2 1:35.543 +4.027 9:13:31.696
p3 2:33.185 +1:01.669 9:16:04.881
4 3:12.345 +1:40.829 9:19:117.226
5 1:31.516 9:20:48.742
6 1:33.817 +2.301 9:22:22.559
(78) Allen Lettery
1 1:40.847 +9.008 9:11:27.377
2 1:38.656 +6.817 9:13:06.033

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
3 1:40.076 +8.237 9:14:46.109
4 1:32458 +0.619 9:16:18.567
5 1:38.482 +6.643 9:17:57.049
6 1:36.309 +4.470 9:19:33.358
7 1:35.120 +3.281 9:21:08.478
8 1:31.839 9:22:40.317
(86) Angus Lemon
1 1:49.995 +18.026 9:12:01.645
2 1:43.389 +11.420 9:13:45.034
3 1:39.361 +7.392 9:15:24.395
4 1:35.134 +3.165 9:16:59.529
5 1:37.083 +5.114 9:18:36.612
6 1:33.985 +2.016 9:20:10.597
7 1:31.969 9:21:42.566
(029) Mike Ries
1 1:36.163 +3.071 9:11:33.551
2 1:34.276 +1.184 9:13:07.827
3 1:36.219 +3.127 9:14:44.046
4 1:33.092 9:16:17.138
5 1:40.806 +7.714 9:17:57.944
6 1:42.529 +9.437 9:19:40.473
7 1:36.765 +3.673 9:21:17.238
8 1:33.804 +0.712 9:22:51.042
(23) Charles Jones
1 1:56.683 +23.540 9:12:10.175
2 1:43.081 +9.938 9:13:53.256
3 1:38.330 +5.187 9:15:31.586
4 1:35510 +2.367 9:17:07.096
5 1:36.871 +3.728 9:18:43.967
6 1:33.143 9:20:17.110
7 1:33.756 +0.613 9:21:50.866
(52) Richard Stephens
1 1:35.205 9:10:59.839
2 1:37.874 +2.669 9:12.37.713
p3 5:03.128 +3:27.923 9:17:40.841
(72) Gerry Tussing
1 1:50.865 +14.834 9:12:03.233
2 1:45.763 +9.732 9:13:48.996
3 1:42631 +6.600 9:15:31.627
4 1:38.322 +2.291 9:17:09.949
5 1:37.669 +1.638 9:1847.618
6 1:36.839 +0.808 9:20:24 457
7 1:36.031 9:22:00.488
(7) Robert Alder
1 1:59.110 +22455 9:12:09.706
2 1:50.551 +13.896 9:14:00.257
3 1:43.033 +6.378 9:15:43.290
4 1:43.119 +6.464 9:17:26.409
5 1:41.461 +4.806 9:19:07.870
6 1:36.655 9:20:44.525
7 1:37.330 +0.675 9:22:21.855
(83) Mike Swensen
1 1:53.975 +16.927 9:11:55.697
2 1:54.065 +17.017 9:13:49.762

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
3 1:47.875 +10.827 9:15:37.637
4 1:41.699 +4.651 9:17:19.336
5 1:44610 +7.562 9:19:03.946
6 1:39.259 +2.211 9:20:43.205
7 1:37.048 9:22:20.253
(61) John Mihalich, Jr.
2:01.348 +24.189 9:12:09.178
2 1:50.386 +13227 9:13:59.564
3 1:43.022 +5.863 9:15:42.586
4 1:43.027 +5.868 9:17:25.613
5 1:40.944 +3.785 9:19:06.557
6 1:37.159 9:20:43.716
7 1:37.418 +0.259 9:22:21.134
(70) Patrick Slater
1 2:02.879 +25.184 9:16:11.229
2 1:46.957 +9.262 9:17:58.186
3 1:41.738 +4.043 9:19:39.924
4 1:39.039 +1.344 9:21:18.963
5 1:37.695 9:22:56.658
(08) David Bell
1 2:01.274 +19.381 9:12:52.763
2 1:56.650 +14.757 9:14:49.413
3 1:45398 +3.505 9:16:34.811
4 1:49.965 +8.072 9:18:24.776
5 1:47.802 +5.909 9:20:12.578
6 1:41.893 9:21:54.471
(41) Robert (Bob)Maurer
1 1:55.952 +12.952 9:12:10.915
2 1:47.756 +4.756 9:13:58.671
3 1:43.000 9:15:41.671

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/6/2023 11:27:10 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G6-TT1 10/6/2023.08:53 .

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:09:24

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
52 52 52 66 66 66 80 80 29

Richard Stephens (52)

-

Timothy Blakeley (66) 2 66 66 66 80 80 80 66 29 80
Ted Smith (80) 3 80 80 80 29 29 29 29 66 66
Patrick Flynn (29) 4 29 29 29 34 34 34 34 34 34
Allen Letterly (78) 5 78 78 34 029 029 78 78 78 78
Bob Hancock (34) 6 34 34 78 78 78 029 029 029 029
Mike Ries (029) 7 029 029 029 82 82 82 82 82

Mike Swensen (83) 8 83 83 211 86 86 86 86 86

John Mihalich, Jr. (61) 9 61 211 82 23 23 23 23 23
Robert Alder (7) 10 7 82 86 72 72 72 72 72

Seth Letterly (211) 1 211 86 72 83 83 83 83 83

Angus Lemon (86) 12 86 72 83 41 61 61 61 61

Gerry Tussing (72) 13 72 61 23 61 7 7 7 7
Charles Jones (23) 14 23 7 41 7 08 08 08

Steve Mercer (82) 15 82 23 61 211 211 211 211

Robert (Bob) Maurer (41) 16 41 41 7 08 70 70

David Bell (08) 17 08 08 08 52

Patrick Slater (70) 18 70 70 70 70

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
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